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Daily Tracking Poll
Fieldwork : April 28th-29th 2005

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

Q.A21 Now I'd like to ask how optimistic or pessimistic you are about Britain's economy. Thinking about all the
things that may affect the economy - such as changes in salaries and wages, the level of interest rates and tax, the
rates of inflation and unemployment, and the strength of the pound - how do you think the British economy will
fare over the next year for the country as a whole?

Base: All respondents

Sex Age Social Class Region Voting Intention

Wales Lib-

North & Con- eral
South  Mid- Eng- South Scot- ser- Demo-

Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 _35-44 45-54 55-64 _ 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands _land _West _land _vative Labour _ crat

Unweighted base 716 322 394 61 132 143 128 116 136 214 178 122 202 191 187 176 98 64 118 221 106

Weighted base 716 344 372 79 122 143 122 107 143 179 208 150 179 191 187 176 100 63 115 221 106

NET: Well 556 280 276 64 93 111 91 86 111 146 172 113 125 146 145 137 82 46 83 205 91
78%  82% 74% 82% 77% 7% 75% 80% 77% 81% 83% 75% 70% 7% 78% 78% 83% 73% 72% 93% 85%

Very well 4) 96 52 44 3 13 18 13 17 32 21 30 23 23 25 22 29 14 6 10 50 12
13%  15% 12% 4% 11% 12% 10% 16% 23% 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 10% 9% 23% 11%

Quite well (3) 460 228 232 61 80 93 78 69 78 125 142 91 102 121 123 108 69 40 73 155 79
64%  66% 62% 78% 66% 65% 64% 64% 55% 70% 69% 60% 57% 63% 66% 61% 69% 63% 63% 70% 74%

Quite badly 2) 93 34 60 11 15 20 17 8 22 21 21 19 32 36 22 16 10 9 26 4 11
13%  10% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 7% 15% 12% 10% 13% 18% 19% 12% 9% 11% 14% 22% 2% 10%

Very badly 1 M 22 19 4 7 9 8 8 6 7 9 12 12 6 15 14 4 3 5 8 3
6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3% 8% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%

NET: Badly 135 56 78 14 22 29 25 16 28 29 30 31 44 41 37 30 15 12 31 12 13
19%  16% 21% 18% 18% 20% 20% 15% 19% 16% 15% 21% 25% 22% 20% 17% 15% 19% 27% 5% 13%

Don't know 26 7 18 - 6 3 6 5 5 5 5 6 10 3 5 9 3 5 2 4 2
4% 2% 5% - 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 2%

Mean 288 292 2.85 2.81 2.86 2.85 2.83 292 2.99 2.91 2.95 2.86 2.80 2.88 2.84 2.91 2.95 2.85 2.77 3.14 2.96

Standard deviation 0.71 0.72 0.69 0.57 0.68 0.72 0.71 0.76 0.75 0.64 0.66 0.78 0.76 0.66 0.74 0.77 0.65 0.67 0.66 0.62 0.57

Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.06
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Daily Tracking Poll
Fieldwork : April 28th-29th 2005

Absolutes/col percents

Table 2

Q.A21 Now I'd like to ask how optimistic or pessimistic you are about Britain's economy. Thinking about all the
things that may affect the economy - such as changes in salaries and wages, the level of interest rates and tax, the
rates of inflation and unemployment, and the strength of the pound - how do you think the British economy will
fare over the next year for for you and your family?

Base: All respondents

Sex Age Social Class Region Voting Intention

Wales Lib-

North & Con- eral
South  Mid- Eng- South Scot- ser- Demo-

Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 _35-44 45-54 55-64 _ 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands _land _West _land _vative Labour _ crat

Unweighted base 716 322 394 61 132 143 128 116 136 214 178 122 202 191 187 176 98 64 118 221 106

Weighted base 716 344 372 79 122 143 122 107 143 179 208 150 179 191 187 176 100 63 115 221 106

NET: Well 538 262 276 58 86 104 95 78 116 139 165 107 126 132 142 134 81 50 82 197 86
75%  76% 74% 74% 71% 73% 78% 73% 81% 78% 80% 1% 70% 69% 76% 76% 81% 80% 71% 89% 80%

Very well 4) 78 46 32 9 9 15 10 15 20 13 29 18 17 22 17 20 15 3 8 44 10
1%  13% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 14% 14% 7% 14% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 15% 5% 7% 20% 9%

Quite well (3) 460 217 243 49 77 89 85 64 96 126 136 89 109 109 124 114 65 47 74 153 76
64%  63% 65% 62% 63% 62% 70% 59% 67% 70% 66% 59% 61% 57% 67% 65% 66% 75% 65% 69% 1%

Quite badly 2) 101 47 54 13 21 25 16 12 14 28 28 21 25 40 23 21 13 4 22 9 14
14%  14% 14% 16% 18% 18% 13% 1% 10% 15% 14% 14% 14% 21% 12% 12% 13% 7% 19% 4% 13%

Very badly 1) 39 16 23 4 9 7 4 9 5 6 6 13 14 7 14 11 3 3 6 8 3
5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 9% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3%

NET: Badly 140 64 76 17 30 33 20 20 19 33 35 34 38 47 37 32 16 7 28 17 17
20%  19% 20% 22% 25% 23% 17% 19% 13% 19% 17% 22% 21% 25% 20% 18% 16% 12% 24% 8% 16%

Don't know 38 18 21 3 5 6 6 9 8 6 8 10 14 12 8 10 3 5 5 7 4
5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 4%

Mean 285 289 2.81 2.83 2.74 2.82 2.87 2.85 2.97 2.85 2.94 2.80 2.79 2.82 2.81 2.86 2.96 2.87 2.76 3.09 2.90

Standard deviation 0.69 0.69 0.68 0.71 0.72 0.69 0.60 0.78 0.63 0.59 0.64 0.78 0.74 0.69 0.71 0.70 0.65 0.58 0.66 0.62 0.58

Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.06
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Table

Title

Base Description

Base

Q.A21 Now I'd like to ask how optimistic or pessimistic you are about Britain's economy. Thinking about all
:Eiigs that may affect the economy - such as changes in salaries and wages, the level of interest rates
?ar.]tgstao)? i;hf;tion and unemployment, and the strength of the pound - how do you think the British economy
\fA;I:Ie over the next year for the country as a whole?

Q.A21 Now I'd like to ask how optimistic or pessimistic you are about Britain's economy. Thinking about all
:Eiigs that may affect the economy - such as changes in salaries and wages, the level of interest rates
?ar.]tgstao)? i;hf;tion and unemployment, and the strength of the pound - how do you think the British economy
\fA;I:Ie over the next year for for you and your family?

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents
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